Registered number
05653902

1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd
Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31 Décember 2014

BIBMAN

A16 18/09/2015 #63
COMPANIES HOUSE




1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 December 2014

Notes

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

ra

Net current assets

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 2

Shareholder's funds

2014
£
811
5,654
6,465
(6,464)

2013
£
11
9,638
9,649
(9,648)

The director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption under Section 477(1) of the
Companies Act 2006 and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section

476 of the Act.

The director ackowledges his responsibilites for complying with the requirenments of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies
Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

This report was approved by the board on 15 September 2015 and signed on its behalf by:

-~

Mr M C lacovides
Director



1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2014

1

Accounting policies

Basis of preparation }
The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with
the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Turnover
Turnover represents the invoiced value of services supplied by the company, net of value added
tax and trade discounts.

Share capital

2014 2013 2014 2013
No " No £ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid:
Ordinary shares of £1 each 1 1 1 1




