# 1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd

**Abbreviated Accounts** 

for the year ended 31 December 2014

A16

18/09/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

#63

## 1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2014

	Notes		2014 £		2013 £
Current assets			-		~
Debtors		811		11	
Cash at bank and in hand		5,654		9,638	
		6,465	•	9,649	
Creditors: amounts falling du	e				
within one year		(6,464)		(9,648)	
**					
Net current assets			1		1
					<del></del>
Net assets		<del>:</del>	1_		
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	2		1		1
Shareholder's funds		-	1	-	1_

The director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption under Section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act.

The director ackowledges his responsibilites for complying with the requirenments of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

This report was approved by the board on 15 September 2015 and signed on its behalf by:

Mr M C lacovides

Director

# 1 Kings Avenue Management Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2014

### 1 Accounting policies

#### Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

#### Turnover

Turnover represents the invoiced value of services supplied by the company, net of value added tax and trade discounts.

#### 2 Share capital

	2014	2013	2014	2013
	No	No	£	£
Allotted, called up and fully paid: Ordinary shares of £1 each	1	1	<u> </u>	1